
Syllabus, Part 2

Tue 16 Mar Paper 3 outline due
No class — Individual conferences

Thu 18 Mar Read Beaty, p 361
Discuss Beaty

Mon 22 Mar Lecture: Logical fallacies

Wed 24 Mar Read Quinn, 1–91
Bring two Quinn discussion questions
Study for quiz
Quiz 5
Discuss Quinn

Thu 25 Mar Paper 3 draft due
No class — Odd day

Fri 26 Mar No class — Individual advising

Tue 30 Mar Read Quinn, 95–184
Bring two discussion questions
Discuss Quinn

Thu 1 Apr Paper 3 second draft due
Conference groups

Mon 5 Apr No class — Individual advising

Wed 7 Apr Paper 3 final copy due
No class — finish final copy

Apr 8–12 No class — Easter break

Wed 14 Apr Presentation 3 (on Paper 3)

Fri 16 Apr Presentation 3 (on Paper 3)

Tue 20 Apr Presentation 3 (on Paper 3)

Thu 22 Apr Presentation 3 (on Paper 3)

xii Syllabus, Part 2

Mon 26 Apr Paper 4 draft due
Conference groups

Wed 28 Apr Read Quinn, 187–end
Bring two discussion questions
Discuss Quinn

Fri 30 Apr Assessment essay

Wed 5 May Paper 4 due
No class — finals week


